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Kwai Philpott (ECR -17])

Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division
U.S. EPA, Region 5

77 West Jackson Boulevard

Chicago, lllinois 60604

philpott.kwai@epa.gov

Date: August 13, 2021

Re: MNotice of Civil Penalty Paid
Respondent: Stepan Company, Docket Number: RCRA-05-2021-0038

Dear Kwai Philpott,

As a follow-up to Stepan Company's signed Consent Agreement and Final Order (CAFQ) sent last month, the
company is hereby providing payment notice to the United States Environmental Protection Agency (U.S. EPA) that the
civil penalty of 511,472 payment was paid via wire transfer on August 13, 2021. The civil penalty was for the CAFO
Docket Number: RCRA-05-2021-0038 in connection with the Stepan Distribution Center located at 2900 Millsdale Road,
Joliet, IL 60436, EPA ID No. ILRO00164939.

Please reach out to Denise Garcia at 847-274-3693 or Denise.Garica@5Stepan.com if there are additional questions at
this time.

Regards,

Jose Luis Palacios
Director of Global Supply Chain Planning & Inventory management
Stepan Company

Cc:
1) Regional Hearing Clerk (E-19]) U.S. EPA, Region 5 (whitehead.Ladawn@epa.gov)
2) Matthew Russo (C-14J) Office of Regional Counsel, U.S. EPA Region 5 (Russo.Matthew@epa.gov)
3) Land Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Branch
Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division, U.S. EPA, Region 5 (R5lecab@epa.gov)
4) James Jennings, lllinois EPA (James.M.Jennings@illinois.gov)
5) Paul Eisenbrandt, lllinois EPA (Paul.Eisenbrandt@illinois.gov)
4) Denise Garcia, Stepan Company (Denise.Garcia@Stepan.com)




